
Barry (11-16) -vs- Palm Beach Atlantic (13-14)
3/22/2022 at West Palm Beach, FL (JM Jake Rubin Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Christian Lopez (1-0)
Loss: Ryan Webster (0-1)
Save: Derek Cabrera (2)
HBP: None
PB: Nate Housen
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Albert Martinez First: Dennis Horne 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 3:37   Attendance: 92   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Barry 0 1 0 4 0 0 3 0 2 10 11 2
Palm Beach Atlantic 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 6 12 6

Barry 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brandon Abreu 2b 3 0 1 2 2 0 0
Omar Baldo c 4 1 1 2 1 0 5
Ihosvany Castaneda cf/rf 4 1 2 0 1 0 0
Joe Stella dh 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
    Sebastian Garrido ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Steven Torres lf 4 1 0 0 0 2 4
Kevin Noriega 1b 4 2 1 1 0 0 0
Eddie Javier, Jr. rf 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
    Danny Cunningham ph/cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
David Vazquez ss 4 2 1 0 1 0 0
Brandon Sanchez 3b 4 2 2 1 1 0 0
Christian Orduna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christian Lopez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trevor Baker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anthony Boix p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Derek Cabrera p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 10 11 8 7 4 9

2B: Ihosvany Castaneda (1)
SH: Steven Torres (1); Kevin Noriega (1); Danny Cunningham (1)
SF: Brandon Abreu (1)
SB: Omar Baldo (1); Eddie Javier, Jr. (1); Brandon Sanchez (2)
E: Ihosvany Castaneda (1); Brandon Sanchez (1)

Palm Beach Atlantic 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matty Warren cf 5 1 4 1 0 0 0
Davis Blair 3b 5 2 2 0 0 0 0
Jiovel Lantigua 1b 3 1 1 1 2 1 1
Sean Houck 2b 2 1 0 1 3 0 3
Jeff Manto dh 3 0 0 1 2 1 0
Nate Housen c 4 0 3 2 1 0 2
Mikey Casaleggio ss 5 0 1 0 0 2 5
Jake Roper rf 5 0 1 0 0 1 1
Jeremy Texel lf 4 1 0 0 1 1 0
Ryan Webster p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christian Horner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Sieczkowski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    David Chenoweth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ruairi Murphy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 6 12 6 9 6 12

2B: Matty Warren (1); Davis Blair (1); Jiovel Lantigua (1)
SB: Matty Warren (1); Sean Houck (1); Mikey Casaleggio (1); Jake
Roper (1)
CS: Matty Warren (1)
E: Sean Houck (1); Nate Housen (2); Jake Roper (3)

Barry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Christian Orduna 2.2 5 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 12 15 4 1 53
Christian Lopez (W, 1-0) 1.2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 1 22
Trevor Baker 2.2 3 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 1 11 13 4 1 52
Anthony Boix 0.1 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 0 18
Derek Cabrera (S, 2) 1.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 3 16
Totals 12 6 6 9 6 0 0 0 1 36 45 11 6 161

Palm Beach Atlantic IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Webster (L, 0-1) 3.2 6 5 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 17 21 2 7 64
Christian Horner 2.2 3 3 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 9 13 3 2 40
Andrew Sieczkowski 0.2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 2 0 15
David Chenoweth 1.1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 2 12
Ruairi Murphy 0.2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 8
Totals 11 10 3 7 4 3 0 0 0 35 46 9 12 139



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Barry - Top of 1st BAR PBA
B. Abreu popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Baldo walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 0 0
Castaneda singled through the left side (1-0 B); Baldo advanced to second. 0 0
Stella reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Castaneda out at second ss to 2b; Baldo advanced to third. 0 0
Stella advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
S. Torres grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 0 0

Palm Beach Atlantic - Bottom of 1st BAR PBA
M. Warren grounded out to ss (3-1 BKBB). 0 0
D. Blair doubled down the lf line (1-0 B). 0 0
J. Lantigua doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-1 BKB); D. Blair scored. 0 1
S. Houck walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
J. Manto flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1
N. Housen singled to left field, RBI (1-1 SB); S. Houck advanced to second; J. Lantigua scored. 0 2
N. Housen advanced to second; S. Houck stole third. 0 2
M.Casaleggio struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 2

Barry - Top of 2nd BAR PBA
Noriega grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 0 2
Javier grounded out to p (0-1 F). 0 2
Dav. Vazquez singled up the middle (0-1 S). 0 2
B. Sanchez singled to center field (0-0); Dav. Vazquez advanced to second. 0 2
B. Abreu singled through the left side, RBI (0-1 F); B. Sanchez advanced to second; Dav. Vazquez scored. 1 2
Baldo grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBSF). 1 2

Palm Beach Atlantic - Bottom of 2nd BAR PBA
J. Roper popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 2
J. Texel flied out to cf (3-2 KBBFB). 1 2
M. Warren singled to second base (2-2 KBFB). 1 2
M. Warren out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 2

Barry - Top of 3rd BAR PBA
Castaneda grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 2
Stella struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 1 2
S. Torres struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBBFFS). 1 2

Palm Beach Atlantic - Bottom of 3rd BAR PBA
D. Blair flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 1 2
J. Lantigua struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 2
S. Houck walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 2
J. Manto walked (3-2 KBFBBB); S. Houck advanced to second. 1 2
N. Housen singled up the middle, advanced to second on an error by cf, RBI (1-0 B); J. Manto advanced to
third; S. Houck scored. 1 3
C. Lopez to p for Orduna. 1 3
M.Casaleggio struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 1 3

Barry - Top of 4th BAR PBA
Noriega grounded out to p (3-2 KBBBF). 1 3
Javier singled through the right side (0-0). 1 3
Dav. Vazquez walked (3-1 BBBKB); Javier advanced to second. 1 3
B. Sanchez reached on an error by 2b (0-0); Dav. Vazquez advanced to second; Javier advanced to third. 1 3



B. Abreu flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (1-1 KB); Dav. Vazquez advanced to third; Javier scored, unearned. 2 3
B. Sanchez stole second. 2 3
Baldo singled down the rf line, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); B. Sanchez scored, unearned; Dav. Vazquez scored,
unearned. 4 3
Baldo stole second. 4 3
Castaneda walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 3
C. Horner to p for R. Webster. 4 3
Stella singled through the left side, RBI (0-2 KK); Castaneda advanced to second; Baldo scored, unearned. 5 3
S. Torres flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 5 3

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Palm Beach Atlantic - Bottom of 4th BAR PBA
J. Roper grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 5 3
J. Texel walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 3
M. Warren doubled to right center, out at third 2b to 3b, RBI (1-0 B); J. Texel scored. 5 4
D. Blair reached on an error by 3b (1-2 KKBF). 5 4
J. Lantigua popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 5 4

Barry - Top of 5th BAR PBA
Noriega flied out to lf (0-0). 5 4
Javier walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 4
Dav. Vazquez hit into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 KB); Javier out on the play. 5 4

Palm Beach Atlantic - Bottom of 5th BAR PBA
S. Houck flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 4
T. Baker to p for C. Lopez. 5 4
J. Manto fouled out to lf (0-1 S). 5 4
N. Housen singled through the right side (2-1 BBK). 5 4
M.Casaleggio flied out to cf (3-2 BSSBBFF). 5 4

Barry - Top of 6th BAR PBA
B. Sanchez flied out to lf (0-0). 5 4
B. Abreu walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 4
Baldo grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 KFB); B. Abreu out on the play. 5 4

Palm Beach Atlantic - Bottom of 6th BAR PBA
J. Roper singled through the right side (0-0). 5 4
J. Roper stole second. 5 4
J. Texel struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 5 4
M. Warren singled, bunt (1-0 B); J. Roper advanced to third. 5 4
D. Blair fouled out to 1b (0-0). 5 4
M. Warren stole second. 5 4
J. Lantigua intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 4
S. Houck flied out to cf (3-2 KFBBBF). 5 4

Barry - Top of 7th BAR PBA
Castaneda doubled to left center (0-2 KS). 5 4
Castaneda advanced to third on a wild pitch, scored on an error by c, unearned. 6 4
Stella struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 6 4
S. Torres reached on an error by rf, SAC, advanced to third on a throwing error by rf (0-0). 6 4
Noriega reached on an error by rf, SAC, advanced to second, RBI (2-1 BBS); S. Torres scored. 7 4
Noriega advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 4
Javier singled to left field, RBI (3-0 BBB); Noriega scored, unearned. 8 4
A.Sieczkowsk to p for C. Horner. 8 4
Javier stole second. 8 4
Dav. Vazquez fouled out to 3b (1-0 B). 8 4



B. Sanchez walked (3-1 SBBBB). 8 4
B. Sanchez advanced to second; Javier advanced to third on a passed ball. 8 4
B. Abreu walked (3-2 SKBBBB). 8 4
Baldo flied out to lf (1-0 B). 8 4

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 4   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Palm Beach Atlantic - Bottom of 7th BAR PBA
J. Manto struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS). 8 4
N. Housen walked (3-1 BSBBB). 8 4
M.Casaleggio reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KF); N. Housen out at second 3b to ss. 8 4
M.Casaleggio stole second. 8 4
J. Roper struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBFS). 8 4

Barry - Top of 8th BAR PBA
D. Chenoweth to p for A.Sieczkowsk. 8 4
Castaneda flied out to cf (0-0). 8 4
Garrido pinch hit for Stella. 8 4
Garrido grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 8 4
S. Torres struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 8 4

Palm Beach Atlantic - Bottom of 8th BAR PBA
Garrido to dh. 8 4
Boix to p for T. Baker. 8 4
J. Texel fouled out to rf (0-0). 8 4
M. Warren singled through the left side (3-1 KBBB). 8 4
D. Blair singled through the right side (1-0 B); M. Warren advanced to second. 8 4
J. Lantigua walked (3-2 BBBFFB); D. Blair advanced to second; M. Warren advanced to third. 8 4
S. Houck walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); J. Lantigua advanced to second; D. Blair advanced to third; M. Warren
scored. 8 5
D. Cabrera to p for Boix. 8 5
J. Manto walked, RBI (3-1 BSBBB); S. Houck advanced to second; J. Lantigua advanced to third; D. Blair
scored. 8 6
N. Housen hit into double play 3b to c to 1b (3-1 BBBK); J. Lantigua out on the play. 8 6

Barry - Top of 9th BAR PBA
Noriega singled up the middle (0-0). 8 6
Cunningham pinch hit for Javier. 8 6
Cunningham grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (2-1 BBK); Noriega advanced to second. 8 6
R. Murphy to p for D. Chenoweth. 8 6
Dav. Vazquez grounded out to ss (0-0). 8 6
B. Sanchez singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-0 B); Noriega scored. 9 6
B. Sanchez stole third, scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 10 6
B. Abreu flied out to rf (1-2 KFFB). 10 6

Palm Beach Atlantic - Bottom of 9th BAR PBA
Cunningham to cf. 10 6
Garrido to dh. 10 6
Castaneda to rf. 10 6
M.Casaleggio singled down the lf line. 10 6
J. Roper hit into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-1 BKB); M.Casaleggio out on the play. 10 6
J. Texel grounded out to p (1-0 B). 10 6


